#### 501958598 06/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Heiss	06/13/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWELL WATER SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	19331 E. Tufts Circle
City:	Centennial
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80015-5820

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)770-0152 Phone: (303)770-0051

Email: PTOMail@mfblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ross E. Breyfogle

Address Line 1: MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP

Address Line 2: 8055 E. Tufts Avenue, Suite 450 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50487-00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ross E. Brevfogle	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_Executed\_50487-00010#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Executed\_50487-00010#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0880 OF \$40.00 116/4983

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment to confirm for recordation purposes assignment of the U.S. patents and patent applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto (collectively "PATENTS") by CHRISTOPHER HEISS, having an address of 815 E. Monument Street, Colorado Springs. Colorado 80903, to POWELL WATER SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having an address of 19331 E. Tufts Circle, Centennial, Colorado 80015-5820, effective April 5, 2012 ("Effective Date").

For certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHRISTOPHER HEISS does hereby irrevocably assign to POWELL WATER SYSTEMS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all right, title and interest of CHRISTOPHER HEISS in and to the PATENTS, including without limitation all associated patents, patent applications and patent disclosures, and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. including without limitation rights, claims, and benefits to sue for infringement, theft or misappropriations, (including all rights to seek past damages for same); and any and all claims or rights to royalties, revenue, reversionary interests, license payments, and all other actual or contingent interests that CHRISTOPHER HEISS may have in the PATENTS.

Date: 6/13/12		CHRISTOPHER HEISS By:
STATE OF COLORZED G	)	
COUNTY OF EIPSSO	) ss. )	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER HEISS, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

1 of 2

My Commission Expires: 07/02/2016

# APPENDIX A to PATENT ASSIGNMENT from CHRISTOPHER HEISS

# POWELL WATER SYSTEMS, INC.

Application Publication No.	Application Serial No.	Patent No.
2009/0008269	12/168,753	Not Issued.
2008/0087603	11/674,983	8,119,008

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028391 FRAME: 0882